FEMICUR N 60 capsules

Schaper & Brummer

Sale price £37.97 Regular price £50.00

Tax included. Shipping calculated at checkout.

FEMICUR N - 60 capsules

FEMICUR N Active ingredient: Chasteberry fruit dry extract.

FEMICUR N Areas of application:
Arrhythmias of the menstrual period (regular pace anomalies), monthly recurring complaints before the menstrual period starts (premenstrual complaints), feeling of tension and swelling in the breasts (mastodynia).

Warning: Contains glucose and lactose


• Active ingredient: dry extract from monk's pepper fruits
• For PMS - monthly recurring complaints on the days before the days
• Regulates the hormonal balance
• Plant-based
• Gluten-free

Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you.

This medicine can only be obtained with a prescription. However, to get the best results from your treatment, you must carefully follow the instructions for use of Femicur N.

♦ Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it again.
♦ If you need any further information or advice, ask your pharmacist.
♦ You should seek medical attention if your symptoms worsen or do not improve after 90 days.



In this leaflet:

1. What are FEMICUR N capsules and what are they used for?
2. Before taking FEMICUR N capsules
3. How to take FEMICUR N capsules?
4. Possible side effects
5. Storage of FEMICUR N capsules
6. Further information

Medicinal substance : dry extract of the fruits of vitex agnus castus

♦ The active substance is Vitex agnus castici, fructus, extractum siccum (dry extract of the fruits of vitex agnus castus):

1 hard capsule contains:

4 mg Vitex agnus castici, fructus, extractum siccum ( 7-13: 1) Extractant: Ethanol 60% (m / m) •

♦ The other ingredients are:

Glucose syrup (dry), lactose monohydrate, talc, maize starch, magnesium stearate, colloidal, anhydrous silica, gelatin, sodium lauryl sulphate purified water, iron oxide dyes (E 172) and titanium dioxide (E 171).

Femicur H capsules are available in the original pack of 60 hard capsules and in the original pack of 100 hard capsules.


WHAT IS FEMICUR N AND WHAT IS IT USED FOR?

1.1. FEMICUR N capsules is an herbal medicinal product for the treatment of menstrual disorders, premenstrual syndrome, mastodynia

1.2. FEMICUR N capsules are used in menstrual disorders that precede the onset of menstruation (premenstrual syndrome), a feeling of tightness and swelling in the breast (mastodynia).



2. BEFORE YOU TAKE FEMICUR CAPSULES

2.1. Do not take FEMICUR N capsules:

♦ if you are hypersensitive to vitex agnus castus or any of the other ingredients of this medicine.
♦ if you have a pituitary gland (pituitary tumor) or mastocarcinoma (breast cancer).
♦ if you are pregnant or breast-feeding. Animal experiments have shown a reduction in breast milk production with the use of vitex agnus castus fruits.

2.2. Driving and using machines

No special precautions required.

2.3. Taking / using other medicines

Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription.



3. HOW TO TAKE FEMICUR CAPSULES?

Always take FEMICUR N capsules exactly as your doctor has told you. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist.

3.1. Method of administration

For oral administration

3.2. Unless otherwise prescribed, the usual dose is:

Take once a day - in the morning, 1 hard capsule (corresponding to 40 mg of herbal drug), unchewed, with some liquid (approximately 1 glass of water).

The course of treatment should last several weeks (minimum three menstrual cycles) until the complaints are relieved or disappear.

3.3. If you take the wrong amount of FEMICUR N capsules wrong .

You should talk to your doctor.

No symptoms of overdose or intoxication were observed with oral administration of Femicur H capsules.

3.4. If you forget to take FEMICUR N capsules:

Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose.



4. POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS

Like all medicines, FEMICUR N capsules can cause side effects

. Undesirable effects

Skin :

Nechesgi: hives (urticaria) with blisters

Gastrointestinal :

Medicinal product contains lactose, and therefore in susceptible thereto patients, though rare, can occur gastrointestinal disorders or a laxative effect.

4.2. If you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or pharmacist.



5. HOW TO STORE FEMICUR CAPSULES

Keep out of the reach and sight of children. Do not use the product after the expiration date indicated on the package!

Storage conditions
No special storage instructions.